authorities. (See Note t)
In addition, Seminole anticipates the expenditure of approximately $1.7 million during 1979 for transmission
facilities to meet the needs of its member systems and serve to connect the proposed generating units to the
Florida bulk power supply grid.

B) Capital Term Certificates -Seminole is obligated to purchase, in October 1979, Capital Term Certificates
(CTC) of the National Rural Utilities Cooperative Finance Corporation in the amount of approximately $48,000.
Further, it is obligated to purchase, based on anticipated revenues, CTC's during the years 1980 through

| 1984, as follows:

1980 -$60,000 1983-$ 80,000
1981 -$69,000 1984 -$974,000
1982 -$74,000

I It is anticipated that Seminole Unit 1, will be in operation for at least six months during 1983.

19

13. Restatement of Prior Year's Financial Statements:
The financial statements at December 31,1977 and for the year then ended have been restated from amounts
previously reported to reflect a correction of errors in billings from Florida Power Corporation regarding CR3
power and operating expenses for that year.

The effect of these changes are as follows:

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Balance sheet:
Refund receivable $1,131,718 $59,884 $1,191,602

Patronage capital and other margins and
equities (deficit) $ 10,375 $59,884 $ 70,259

_

Statement of operations:
Operating revenues and patronage capital $3,077,504 $47,665 $3,125,169

Operating expenses _$2,425,541 $(9,307) $2,416,234

Net operating margin $ 984 $56,972 $ 57,956

Interestincome $ 34,966 $ 2,912 $ 37,878

Net margins $ 35,950 $59,884 $ 95,834

Report ofIndependent Certified Public Accountants

Board of Trusteet.,
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc.:

We have examined the balance sheets of Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc. as of December 31,1978 and 1977, and
the related statements of operations, changes of patronage capital and other margins and equities (deficits), and changes
in financial position for the years then ended. Our examinatons were made in accordance with generally accepted auditing
standards and, accordingly, included such tests of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we
considered necessary in the circumstances.